South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:20:06 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3631 (Rat #0551, Act #0612 of 1984) General Bill, By W.R. Lee, W.S. Anderson, D.M. Bruce, T. Ferguson, D.O.
Hawkins and E.S. Lake

A Bill to provide for the method for conducting an election for trustees of the school districts of Spartanburg County; to
provide for the expiration of the terms of the members of each board of trustees; to provide a method by which candidates
names may be placed on the ballot; and to provide that a trustee may be reappointed by the board in the event no one has
filed a petition at the time of the expiration of the term of the member.

03/07/84
03/08/84
03/09/84
03/13/84
06/07/84
06/12/84
06/13/84
06/19/84
06/19/84
06/19/84
06/26/84

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1271
Read second time HJ-1328

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1386

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-973
Read second time SJ-2328

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2397

Ratified R 551

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/19/84

Act No. 612

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



