

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### H\*3631 (Rat #0551, Act #0612 of 1984) General Bill, By W.R. Lee, W.S. Anderson, D.M. Bruce, T. Ferguson, D.O. Hawkins and E.S. Lake

A Bill to provide for the method for conducting an election for trustees of the school districts of Spartanburg County; to provide for the expiration of the terms of the members of each board of trustees; to provide a method by which candidates names may be placed on the ballot; and to provide that a trustee may be reappointed by the board in the event no one has filed a petition at the time of the expiration of the term of the member.

03/07/84	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1271
03/08/84	House	Read second time HJ-1328
03/09/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1386
03/13/84	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-973
06/07/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-2328
06/12/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2397
06/13/84		Ratified R 551
06/19/84		Signed By Governor
06/19/84		Effective date 06/19/84
06/19/84		Act No. 612
06/26/84		Copies available